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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING & SAFETY 
DENVER, COLORADO 
 
File No. M-2021-009 

ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE 

IN THE MATTER OF A 112c RECLAMATION PERMIT APPLICATION WITH 
OBJECTIONS; YOUNG RANCH RESOURCE, LLC; YOUNG RANCH RESOURCE 
QUARRY; FILE NO. M-2021-009  

 
The undersigned attorneys hereby enter their appearances for Young Ranch Resource, 

LLC in the reclamation permit application matter and request that all pleadings, notices, motions, 
orders, decisions, and other papers filed or issued in this matter be sent to them in addition to 
Young Ranch Resource, LLC. 
 

Respectfully submitted, this 1st day of June, 2021. 
 

 
IRELAND STAPLETON PRYOR & PASCOE, PC 

 

 
 
By:  /s/ Mark E. Lacis     
 Mark E. Lacis, Esq., #37421  

Mamie Ling, Esq., #49483  
717 17th Street, Suite 2800  
Denver, Colorado 80202  
Telephone: (303) 623-2700 
Fax: (303) 623-2062  
mlacis@irelandstapleton.com  
mling@irelandstapleton.com                                                          

 
Attorneys for Young Ranch Resource, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this 1st of June, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above 

ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE was served via email to: 
  
Rob Zuber, DRMS at: rob.zuber@state.co.us 
Zach Trujillo, DRMS at: zach.trujillo@state.co.us 
Michael Cunningham, DRMS at: micheala.cunningham@state.co.us 
Susan Burgmaier, DRMS at: susan.burgmaier@state.co.us 
Russ Means, DRMS at: russ.means@state.co.us 
Scott Schultz, AGO at: scott.schultz@coag.gov 
Charles Kooyman, AGO at: charles.kooyman@coag.gov 
 
Matthew Marques, History Colorado at: matthew.marques@state.co.us  
Jerad Chipman, City of Idaho Springs at: planning@idahospringsco.com  
Carolyn Goltra, Goltra Ranch West LLC at: csgoltra@gmail.com  
Peech Keller at: danandpeech@yahoo.com  
Robert Bowland at: jabowland08@gmail.com  
Dana Jones at: danaellenjones@gmail.com  
Jim Reid at: applestreet@q.com  
Clare Stone at: clare.e.stone@hotmail.com  
Virginia Unseld at: vjunseld@aol.com  
Cecilia Waldron at: dedeleen@gmail.com  
Gail Watson at: gail@birdwoodpress.com  
Robert Wise at: wav_links@earthlink.net  
Julia Ziobro at: juliaz@gmail.com  
Anthony Zotti at: zottianthony@gmail.com  
Jonalyn Agar at: lagar@wispertel.net  
Candy Decker, EMERGE at: candybdeck@aol.com  
Steven Eppelheimer at: eppelheimer@aol.com 
Ted Johnson at: tedcjohnsondmd@gmail.com  
Anthony Kaspari at: tonyjkaspari@gmail.com  
Margi Kaspari, Friends of Clear Creek at: margikaspari@yahoo.com  
Jannell Lowe at: jlowe0527@att.net  
Joseph Lucas III at: rockymtnmojo1@gmail.com  
Dienne Powell at: comtnlady@yahoo.com  
Robin Raulf-Sager at: robin.raulfsager@gmail.com  
Marith Reheis at: marith16@gmail.com  
Constance Reid at: aspenpines837@msn.com  
Sally Shriner at: sallyashriner@gmail.com  
James White, SOLVE Clear Creek County at: chairman@solveccc.org 

 
/s/ Dawn A. Brazier     

     Dawn A. Brazier 
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